
FISCAL YEAR 2023 JAG COUNTY COORDINATORS
As of August 12, 2024

County County Coordinator Agency Phone E-mail Address
Alachua Martha Orthoefer Alachua County Sheriff's Office (352) 367-4180 morthoefer@alachuasheriff.org
Baker James Croft Baker County Board of Commissioners (904) 259-3613 james.croft@bakercountyfl.org
Bay Dana Wadsworth Bay County Emergency Services (850) 248-6052 dwadsworth@baycountyfl.gov
Bradford Kim Nichols Bradford County Sheriff's Office (904) 966-6307 kim_nichols@bradfordsheriff.org
Brevard Sondra Collamore Brevard County Sheriff's Office (321) 264-5206 sondra.collamore@bcso.us
Broward Keith D. Bostick Human Services Department (954) 357-8647 kbostick@broward.org
Calhoun Kim Tanner Calhoun County Sheriff's Office (850) 674-9889 ktanner@calhounsheriff.com
Charlotte Debbie Thibideau Charlotte County Board of Commissioners (941) 743-1308 Debbie.Thibideau@charlottecountyfl.gov
Citrus Steve L. Howard Citrus County Board of County Commissioners (352) 527-5210 steve.howard@citrusbocc.com
Clay Tony Hall Clay County Sheriff's Office (904) 529-6387 thall@claysheriff.com
Collier Marien Ruiz Collier County Sheriff's Office (239) 252-0852 marien.ruiz@colliersheriff.org
Columbia David Kraus Columbia County Board of Commissioners (386) 719-1178 david_kraus@columbiacountyfla.com
Dade Daniel Wall Office of Management and Budget (305) 375-4742 dtw@miamidade.gov
DeSoto Brady Anderson DeSoto County Sheriff's Office (863) 491-6739 banderson@desotosheriff.org
Dixie Rhonda Cannon Dixie County Sheriff's Office (352) 498-1223 rhondacannon@dixiecountysheriff.com
Duval Melissa Conger Jacksonville Sheriff's Office (904) 630-2217 melissa.conger@jaxsheriff.org
Escambia Donna Brewton Escambia County Corrections (850) 595-3114 dlbrewton@myescambia.com
Flagler Nikki Smith Flagler County Sheriff's Office (386) 586-2732 nsmith@flaglersheriff.com
Franklin Ginger S. Coulter Franklin County Sheriff's Office (850) 670-8500 g.coulter@franklinsheriff.com
Gadsden
Gilchrist
Glades Gary Johnson Glades County Sheriff's Office (863) 946-1600 Ext. 2106 gjohnson@gladessheriff.org
Gulf Erin Kennedy Gulf County Board of Commissioners (850) 227-2383 ekennedy@gulfcounty-fl.gov
Hamilton Jason Golub Hamilton County Sheriff's Office (396) 855-2482 jmgolub@gmail.com
Hardee Lorie Ayers Hardee Board of County Commissioners (863) 773-6349 lorie.ayers@hardeecounty.net
Hendry Shari Howell Hendry County Board of County Commissioners (863) 675-5264 shari.howell@hendryfla.net
Hernando Michelle L. Miller Hernando County Board of County Commissioners (352) 754-4020 Ext. 24159 MLMiller@hernandocounty.us
Highlands Angela M. Bollinger Highlands County Sheriff's Office (863) 402-7215 abollinger@highlandssheriff.org
Hillsborough Robert Parkinson Hillsborough County Government (813) 276-2888 parkinsonr@hillsboroughcounty.org
Holmes Beverly Richbourg Holmes County Sheriff's Office (580) 547-4421 richbourgb@holmesso.org
Indian River Kristin Daniels Indian River County (772) 226-1214 kdaniels@indianriver.gov
Jackson Regina L. Patrick, CPA Jackson County Sheriff's Office (850) 557-7737 gina.patrick@jacksonso.com
Jefferson Jesse Lovett Jefferson County Sheriff's Office (850) 997-3011 Jesse.Lovett@jcso-fl.org
Lafayette Morgan "Ashlee" Albritton Lafayette County Sheriff's Office (386) 294-1301 malbritton@lafayetteso.org
Lake Stephanie Glass Lake County Sheriff's Office (352) 343-9749 stephanie.glass@lcso.org
Lee Shannon Northorp City of Cape Coral Police Department (239) 574-0675 snorthor@capecoral.gov
Leon Teresa Broxton Office of Intervention and Detention Altern (850) 606-5712 broxtont@leoncountyfl.gov
Levy
Liberty Hanna Causseaux Liberty County Board of County Commissioners (850) 643-5404 hcausseaux@libertybocc.com
Madison Epp Richardson Madison County Sheriff's Office (850) 253-3301 epp.richardson@mcso-fl.org
Manatee Angela Hills Manatee County Government (941) 748-4501  Ext. 3484 angela.hills@mymanatee.org
Marion Caitlin Rath Marion County Sheriff's Office (352) 369-6849 crath@marionso.com
Martin Philip Ratchford Martin County Board of County Commissioners (772) 288-5901 pratchford@martin.fl.us
Monroe
Nassau Chris Lacambra Nassau County Board of Commissioners (904) 590-6010 clacambra@nassaucountyfl.com
Okaloosa Catherine White Court Administration (850) 595-3055 cathy.white@flcourts1.gov
Okeechobee Deborah Manzo Okeechobee County Sheriff's Office (863) 763-6441 dmanzo@okeechobeecountyfl.gov
Orange Tammy Miller Orange County Sheriff's Office (407) 254-7269 tammy.miller@ocsofl.com
Osceola Dexter Westbrooks II Osceola Board of County Commissioners (407) 742-8472 dexter.westbrooks@osceola.org
Palm Beach Dawn Caveness-Davenport Criminal Justice Commission (561) 355-3396 dcaveness@pbc.gov
Pasco
Pinellas Maggie Miles Human Services (727) 464-8396 Mamiles@pinellas.gov
Polk T. Michelle Thurner Polk County Court Services (863) 534-4125 michellethurner@polk-county.net
Putnam Sandi Reynolds Putnam County Sheriff's Office (386) 329-0843 sreynolds@putnamsheriff.org
Santa Rosa Shaina Dinwiddie Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office (850) 981-2291 sdinwiddie@srso.net
Sarasota Kimberley Wiles Sarasota County Government (941) 861-2564 Kwiles@scgov.net
Seminole Allison Thall Seminole County Board of County Commissioners (407) 665-2301 athall@seminolecountyfl.gov
St. Johns Stephanie Daroca St. John's County Sheriff's Office (904) 810-6626 sdaroca@sjso.org
St. Lucie Frank J. Amandro St. Lucie County Board of County Commissioners (772) 462-1949 amandrof@stlucieco.org
Sumter
Suwannee
Taylor Traci Rowell Taylor County Board of Commissioners (850) 838-3500 Ext. 8 TRowell@taylorcountygov.com
Union
Volusia Eva Colee County of Volusia - Community Assistance (386) 736-5955 Ext. 15593 ecolee@volusia.org
Wakulla Jan F. Sanders Wakulla County Sheriff's Office (850) 745-7131 jsanders@wcso.org
Walton Angie Leddon Walton County Board of County Commissioners (850) 892-8470 Ext. 1210 bidangie@co.walton.fl.us
Washington Tiffany Stevenson Washington County Sheriff's Department (850) 638-6124 TiffanyStevenson@wcso.us
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